

1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 599

2 AMENDMENT NO. _____. Amend House Bill 599, AS AMENDED,
3 with reference to page and line numbers of House Amendment
4 No. 1, as follows:

5 on page 1, line 7, by deleting "17,"; and

6 on page 3, line 5, by replacing "must" with "may"; and

7 on page 3, line 12, by deleting "of"; and

8 on page 5, line 26, by deleting "costs associated with
9 custodial care."; and

10 on page 7, line 14, by deleting "In the event of the
11 acquittal or final discharge"; and

12 on page 7, by deleting lines 15 through 27; and

13 on page 9, line 8, by deleting "The officer must place the
14 dogs in"; and

15 on page 9, by deleting lines 9 through 12; and

16 on page 9, line 13, by deleting "trial."; and

17 on page 10, line 12, by deleting "In the event of the"; and

18 on page 10, by deleting lines 13 through 20; and

1 on page 10, line 21, by deleting " euthanized."; and

2 on page 10, line 33, after " circumstances", by inserting "In
3 ~~the--event--of--the--acquittal--or--final--discharge--without~~
4 ~~conviction-of-the-person-so-charged-such-court-shall~~"; and

5 on page 13, line 23, by deleting " that"; and

6 on page 14, line 24, after "mail.", by inserting the
7 following:

8 "If the investigator is not able to serve the violator in
9 person or by registered or certified mail, the notice may be
10 given by publication in a newspaper of general circulation in
11 the county in which the violator's last known address is
12 located."; and

13 on page 18, lines 32 and 33, by replacing "4 felony A
14 ~~misdemeanor~~" with "A misdemeanor"; and

15 on page 20, line 21, by replacing "an" with "a companion";
16 and

17 on page 21, by deleting lines 13 through 29; and

18 on page 22, line 14, after "Act", by inserting "or in an
19 animal that is injured or killed as a result of actions taken
20 by a person who acts in bad faith under subsection (b) of
21 Section 3.06 of this Act".